Navigators. All staff members are lived experience professionals with personal experience living with 
mental health and/or substance use concerns.   

Caseload 
In this first partial year of operation, the Morris and Sussex Wellness Centers have engaged three hundred 
and forty-six (346) new individuals with lived experience in mental health and/or substance use.  Of those 
346 new members, they visited the wellness centers and impressive two thousand four hundred and 
eighteen (2418) times.  Each center has a unique population its respective community.   

Members of the center are adults 18 years old or older.  They have a past history of mental health or 
substance use diagnoses and are at various levels of recovery.  Each member at the Wellness Centers has